TRUST DEED 1996 | Y 13 PM 12: 01

86190271

1500

·		10-
<u> </u>	THE AHOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY  BANK OF WIEATON	<u></u>
THIS INDENTURE, Made May 7	1986, between AMMANAXIMMANAXIMA	
	but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds	
	y in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated March 18, 1	
and known as trust number 4800 Bank of Chicago	, herein referred to as "First Party," and Nationa	al Security
herein referred to as TRUSTEE, with	esseth:	
	oncurrently herewith executed anxionalistic bearing e	ven date here-
with in the Principal Sum of	•	
	lundred Thousand and no/100	Dollars,
made payable to BEARER	A. Ale Direct Denter nucumines to new out of that portion of th	Amust antata
	te the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the pereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum in	
•		Dollars
	·	
on the 7th day of May	19 87, <b>xxxx</b> XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX
onappannnanananananymaxm (Σ√WKXXXXX	<del>AMMABEKKENTESSEST</del> EKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK	ANALONG KAN
/X.	,	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX, with a final payment of the balance due on the	7th
day of May 1987, with	interest from May 7, 1986 on the prin	ncipal balance
from time to time unpaid at the rate or	* per cent per annum pay	vable monthly
. Antabarare no	old ing almosts of principal begging interest often maturity	at the rate of
<b>EXXX</b> per cent per annum, and all of sa	aid principal and interest being made payable at such bank	king house or
rust company in unicago		
Illinois, as the holders of the note may, ment, then at the office of National S	from time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of a	
Ment, then at the office of wattomat a Now, therefore, First Party to sigure the pay and limitations of this trust deed, and also in consider the presents grant, remise, release, allen and convey	yment of the said principal sum of money and said interest in accordance with the ration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is horeby acknowledged.	in said City, ne terms, provisions nowledged, does by situate, lying and
eing in the COUNTY OF COOK	AND STATE OF IL INOIS, to wit:	
	-UA	
	curity Bank of Chicago's periodically announced a time to time automatically and simultaneously, and interest shall be calculated on the basis of	
	<b>C</b> '>	
	10.	
	T'_	9
	' <b>(</b> ?)	<b>~</b>
		8619027
	U/C	20
	curity Bank of Chicago's periodically announced in time to time automatically and simultaneously	S
with each announced change in the Prime Rate.	, and interest shall be calculated on the hasis of	تسو
actual days elapsed over a 360-day year.	d to bernin as the "premises."	)

which, with the property hercinafter described, is referred to herein as the "premises,"

THIGETHER with all improvements, tenements, easements, faxtures, and appurtenances thereto belonging, and all rents, issues and profits thereof for so long and during all such times as First Party, its successors or assigns may be entitled thereto (which are pledged primarily and on a parity with asid real estate and not secondarily), and all apparatus, equipment or articles now or hereafter therein or thereon used to supply heat, gas, air conditioning, which, gave, refrigeration (whicher single units or entraily controlled), and ventilation, including (without restricting the foregoing), servens, window shades, storm doors and windows, floor coverings, insder beds, awanings, stores and water heaters. All of the foregoing are declared to be a part of and real estate whether physically attached thereto or not and it is agreed that all similar apparatus, equipment or articles hereafter placed in the premises by First Party or its successors or assigns shall be considered as constituting part of the real estate.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto the said Trustee, its successors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses and trusts herein set forth

IT IS EVINTHED INDEPENDENT AND ACKED THESE. which, with the property hereinafter described, is referred to herein as the "premises,"

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT:

1. Until the indebtedness aforessid shall be fully paid, and in case of the failure of First Party, its successors or assigns to; (11 promptly repair, restore or rebuild any buildings or improvement now are hereafter on the premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (2) keep said premises in good condition and repair, without waste, and free from mechanic's or other liens or claims for lien not expressly subordinated to the lien hereof; (3) pay when due any indebtedness which may be accured by a lien or charge on the premises superlar to the lien hereof, and upon request exhibit satisfactory evidence of the discharge of such prior lien to Trustee or to holders of the notes; (4) complete within a reasonable time any buildings now or at any time in process of errection upon axid premises; (5) comply with all requirements of law or municipal ordinances to the premises and the use thereof; (6) refrain from making material siterations in said premises everythe as required by law or municipal ordinance; (7) pay before any penalty attaches all general taxes, and pay special taxes, special assessments, water charges, sower service charges, and other charges against the premises when due, and upon written request, to furnish to Trustee or to holders of the note duplicate receipts therefor; (8) pay in full under protest, in the manner provided by statute, any tax or assessment which First Party may desire to contest; (9) keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter situated on said premises insured against loss or damage by first. Bightings or windstorm under policies providing for payment by the insurance companies of moneys sufficient either to pay the coat of replacing or repairing the same or to pay in full the Indebtedness secured here-by, all in companies satisfactury to the holders in the note, under insurance policies payable, in case of loss or damage, to Trustee for the

D t	STREET BOX 359	Security BK
I V E	CITY Chicago N	W. 606 22
R Y	INSTRUCTIONS  RECORDER'S OFFICE	OR

FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROFERTY HERE

4620 W. Roosevelt Road

Chicago, IL 60650 This instrument was prepared by Christine E. Kendrick, National Security Bank of Chicago, whose address is, 1030 W. Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60622.

ANT MUST Ě

14 Official WOR PRESIDEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS. (COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

Bank of Wheaton

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and double County and State aforehald DO HERERY CERTIFY, that the above named

Vier President and Assistant Secretary of the Agreem and Notary Notary of the Agreem and Assistant Secretary of the Agreem and Notary Notary Notary Notary Notary Notary of the Assistant Secretary respectively, appearant before me this day in persons and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said National Banking Association, as Trustee, for the curporate seal of said National Banking Association, caused the corporate seal of said National Banking Association to be affixed to said instrument as and Assistant Secretary as custodian of the curporate seal of said Assistant Secretary as custodian of the curporate seal of said Assistant Secretary as custodian of the curporate seal of said Assistant Secretary as custodian of the curporate seal of said Assistant Secretary as custodian of the curporate seal of said National Banking Association to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary as own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said National Banking Association for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 5-7-86

Given under my hand and Notarial Seat

My Commission Expines 5-22-89

Diane E Kranik

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER. THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-FIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED BEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD.

Die	Instalment	Note	mentioned	in	the	within	Treet	Dres	nee.	<b>DOCK</b>	<b>IdeaUGed</b>

herewith under Identification No. .

# UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of Section 15, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said South West 1/4, said point being 612.4: feet East of the West line of said South West 1/4; thence North to a point, said point being 551.31 feet North of the South line of said South West 1/4 and 611.98 feet East of the West line of said South West 1/4; thence Northerly along a curved line convexed Easterly having a radius of 269.87 feet to a point, said point being 641.90 feet North of the South line of said South East 1/4 and 539.75 feet East of the West line of said South West 1/4; thence Easterly in a straight line to a point, said point being 601.51 feet North of the South line of said South West 1/4 and 440.51 feet West of the East line of the West 1/2 of said South West 1/4; thence Southeasterly along a curved line convexed Easterly having a radius of 359.30 feet, to a South East 1/4 and 151.0 feet West of the East line of the West 1/2 of said South West 1/4; thence South along a line parallel with said East line to the South line of said South West 1/4; thence West along said South line to the point of beginning (excepting therefrom the South 33 feet thereof) in Cook County, Illinois.

Mail To:
This instrument was prepared by Christine E. Kendrick, National Security Bank of Chicago, whose address is, 1030 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60622.

rpa: 4620 W. Roosevel + Rd., Chicago, II. 60650

VPTI: 16-15-323-012

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

That part of the West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of Section 15, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said South West 1/4, said point being 612.41 feet East of the West line of said South West 1/4; thence North to a point, said point being 551.31 feet North of the south line of said South West 1/4 and 611.98 feet East of the West line of faid South West 1/4; thence Northerly along a curved line convexed Easterly having a radius of 269.87 feet to a point, said point being 641.90 feet North of the South line of said South East 1/4 and 589.75 feet East of the West line of said South West 1/4; thence Easterly in a straight line to a point, said point being 601.51 feet North of the South line of said South West 1/4 and 440.51 feet West of the East line of the West 1/2 of said South West 1/4; thence Southeasterly along a curved line convered Easterly having a radius of 359.30 feet, to a south East 1/4 and 1).0 feet West of the East line of the West 1/2 of said South West 1/4; inence South along a line parallel with said East line to the South line of said South West 1/4; thence West along said South line to the point of beginning (excepting therefrom the South 13 feet thereof) in Cook Coun'y, Illinois.

86130271

This instrument was prepared by Christine ... Kendrick, National Security Bank of Chicago, whose address is, 1030 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, 111inois 60622.

rok bulle to special fill . Chicago, In wood

10-15-323-012 P

:Ľ.

## UNOFFICIAL IGOPY

See legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof.

and whereas, said Bank is the holder of said mortgage and the note secured thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to further secure said indebtedness, and as a part of the consideration of said transaction, the undersigned hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the lank, its successors and assigns, all the rents now due or which may hereafter become due under or by virtue of any lease, either oral or written, or any letting of, or any agreement for the use or occupancy of any part of the premises herein described, which may have been heretofore or may be hereafter made or agreed to, or which may be made or agreed to by the Bank under the power herein granted, it being the intention hereby to establish an absolute transfer and assignment of all such leases and agreements and all the avails hereunder unto the Bank and especially those leases and agreements now existing upon the property hereinabove described.

The undersigned do hereby irrevocably appoint the Bank the agent of the undersigned for the management of said property, and do hereby authorize the Bank to let and re-let said premises or any part thereof, according to its own discretion, and to bring or defend any suits in connection with said premises in its own name or in the names of the undersigned as it may consider expedient, and to make such repairs to the premises as it may deem proper or idvisable, and to do anything in and about said premises that the undersigned might do, hereby ratifying and confirming anything and everything that the Bank may do.

It is agreed that the Bank shall have the power to use and apply said avails, issues and profits toward the payment of any present or future indebtedness or liability of the undersigned to the Bank, due or to become the or that may hereafter be contracted, and also toward the payment of all expenses for the care and management of said premises, including taxes, insurance, assessments, usual and customary commissions to a real estate broker for leasing said premises and collecting rents and the expense for such attorneys, agents and servants as may reasonably be necessary.

It is agreed that the Bank will not exercise its rights under this Assignment until after default in any payment secured by the mortgage or after a breach of any of its covenants.

It is further agreed that in the event of the exercise of this as ignment, the undersigned will pay rent for the premises occupied by the undersigned at the prevailing rate per month for each room, and a failure on the part of the undersigned to promptly pay said rent on the first day of each and every month shall, in and of itself constitute a forcible entry and detainer and the Bank may in its own name and without any notice or demand maintain an action of forcible entry and detainer and obtain possession of said premises. This assignment and power of attorney shall be binding upon and intre to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and shall be construed as a covenant running with the land, and shall continue in full force and effect until all of the indebtedness or liability of the undersigned to the Bank shall have been fully paid, at which time this assignment and power of attorney shall terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of A.D., 19 . BANK OF WHEATON Not Personally but as Trustee

It is instrument is executed by (SEAL)

Bank of Whatton, whereon, tillnois, not personally but solely as Trustee,

8s aforesaid. All the controls and (SEAL)

conditions to the mattern hereunder by the controls and taken by it a control of controls as a foresaid and controls as as aforesaid and controls as a server an early, and structured as a representation to the controls.

no personal line in the asserted

or be enforceable rightest Bank of

What his hy rensonal fany of the coverants, sometimes or represent-

strued as a representation to the undersigned that it has any might to collect the rents hereby assigned."

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the above named persons personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 24 day of Property of the State of the St

كمارار

, A.D. 1976

RETURN TO:

My Commission Expres 5-22-89

National Security Book of Chicago ~1030 West Chicago Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60622

Christine E. Kendrick This instrument was prepared by National Security Bank of Chicagowhose address is, 1030 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60622. Though County Contact of Contact